
TEXAS 23 

State Table 12.-FARMS REPORTING CLASSIFIED BY NUMBER OF LIVESTOCK ON FARMS AND BY QUANTITY 
OF LIVESTOCK AND LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY PRODUCTS SOLp·: CENSUSES OF 1959 AND 1954 

[Datu. for cattle and c.alves on hand, cows on hand, milk cows on hand, and animals sold alive are based On~ for only a sample, of farms. See text] 

Item 
(For del'init.ions and explanations, see tDxt.) 

Cattle and calves of all ages on hand ................... farms reportinR ... 
number ••• 

1. , , , ....••....• , •..•. , •......... , ..••....• , •.•. farms reporting ••• 
2 to 4, ••••.•••••.••.•••.••••••••••.•••...••••••• farms roport.in~··· 
51o 0 ........................................... farms reportin~ .. . 
10 lo 49 ......................................... farms mporlinF .. . 

10 1o 19 ....................................... farms reporting .. . 
20 to 49 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• fanns report.infil: ••• 

80 to 09. , • , •••••••••••••••• , ••.•••••••..• , • , • , .• farms reporting ••• 
100 or more ••••••••••••••••••••.••.••••.••••••••. fanns reporting ••• 

100 lo 109 ..................................... farms reporting ••• 
200 lo 409 ..................................... farms reporting ... 
500 or more., •••••••••••••...•••... ,, ••.•.•.. ,. farms reporting ••• 

Cows on hand, Including heifers that have calved ....... farms reportin~ ... 
number ••• 

1 •..•......•..•••.....•.....•.•......•...•..•.•. farms reporting ••• 
2 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• , • farms reporting, •• 
8 or 4 •••••• , ••••••••..• , •• , ••••••..•••.•••..•••• farms reporting. , • 
5 to 9 .. , •••••••• , ••••••• , ....................... farms report.inf{.,. 
10 to 14 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• farms reporting ••• 
15 to 19 •••• , ••• , • , •••••••.••••.••••••••.•.••• , •. farms reportinJ!. · •• 
20 to 29 •••••• ,, •••••••••.••.••...••••••••.•••••. farms reporting ••• 
30 to 49 ••••••.••••••.•••••.•.•••.••.••••••.••••• farms reporting ••• 
50 to 74 •••••••••••.•.••••.••••••••...•••••.•••.• tonne reporting ••• 
75 lo 90 ......................................... rarms reporting .. . 
100 to 190 ....................................... farms reporting .. . 
200 to 490, .••••••..•..••• , •••••••••••••....••••• farms reporting ••• 
500 or moro •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• farms reporting ••• 

Milk cows on hand .................................. rarms reporting ... 
number ••• 

1 .•....•.•..•.•..•....••..••....••.•••......•... farms rerorting ••• 
2 ............................................... rarms reporting .. . 
3 or 4 •• , .•••••••.. , , ••••••••••.••.•••••.. , • , •..• farms reporting ••• 
6 to 9 •• , ••••••••• , •••••••••• ,, ..••••• ,., .•••••. , forms reporting ••• 
10 to 14 •••••••..•. , ••••••.•••••••••.••••..•••••. fanns rerortintt: ••• 
151o 19 ......................................... rarms reporting .. . 
20 to 20 •••• , •.••••.• , .•••.•••.••••.••••.•.•.•••• farms reportin~ ••• 
30 to 49 ••••••••••••••••••••••••• o ••••••••••••••• farms repcxtil'lg ••• 
50 to 74 ••..••••••••..••••.• o ••••••••• oo ·····•••o farms reporting ••• 
75 to 99 ••••.•••••••••• , •••• o o •••••••••••••• o •••• farms reporting ••• 
100 to 199 ••••.••.• , .•• o • o • o ••••••••••••••••••••• fanns reportin!!'. o • 
200 to 499. 0 ••••••••••••• 0 • 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• farms rerorting ••• 
500 or more •••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••• o •••••• fanns reportin~. o. 

Cattle sold alive, excluding calves ..................... fanns reporting .. . 
number ••• 

1 to 4 •••. o •••••••••••••• , •••••••••••••••••••••••• o farms reportin{:!: o o • 
5 to 9 .•..•••••.•• o ••••••• , o • , , ••••• o ••••••••••• o •• fonr.s rB!JOrtinp. o • 
10 to 19 ••••••• o •••••••••••••••••••• o •••••••• o ••••• farms reportinr. •• o 
20 to 29 •••• , • , •••••••••••• o ••••••••••••••••••••••• farms reportinjl ••• 
30 to SO, .••.. ; .• , •••.••• , ••.••.• o •••• , •••••• o ••••• fanns reporting ••• 
40 to 49 .• o o •••••••••••••• o •• o •••• o •••••• o •••••• o •• farms reporting •• o 
50 to 99 •••..•.••.••.•.•..•••.•.••••..••• o ••••••••• farms reporting ••• 
100 to 199 ••••.• 0 ••••• 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• farms rerortJ.ng •• 0 

200 or more ••••••••••••••••• o •••••••• , ••• o ••••••••• fsrms rt"porting ••• 

Calves sold alive ..................................... ranns reporting ... 
nurr.ber •• o 

1 to 4. o ••••••••••••••••••••••.••• o ••••••••• o •••••• fanns repertinl! ••• 
5 to 9 •• o •••••••• o ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• fam:s report.inr o •• 
10 to 19 0 •••••••••••••••••••••••• 0. 0 ••••••••••••••• forms rerortin.ll' 0 •• 

20 to 2fl ••••• o ••••••••••••••••• o ••• o • o ••••••••••••• rams rerorting ••. 
l\0 to 30 ••• o ••••••• , ••••••• , •••••••••••• o •••••••••• farms reporting .•. 
40 to 49 •••••••••••• o • o •••••••••••••••••••• o ••••••• ranns rerortin~ ••• 
50 to 90 •••••••••••• o •••••.•••• o • o •••••.••••••••••• forms reporting ••• 
100 or moro~ •••••••••••••••••••• o •• o. o •• , •••••••••• fonns reporting ••• 

100 to 190 •• o •••• , •• o ••••• o ••• , •••••••••.••••• , •• fanns reportinr.: ••• 
!!00 or more. o • , , ••••• o • o •••••••••••• o •••••••••••• fnnns repcrtinr. ••• 

Hogs and pigs of all ages on hand ...................... rorms rol"'rlin~ .. . 
numbor •• o 

1 to 0 •••••••••••••••••• o •••• o ••••••••••••••••••••• fnnns reporting •.• 
10 to 24 •••• o •••••••••••• o ••••••••••••••••••••••••• fanns ll'f!Orl.inl!' ••• 
25 to 49 •••••••••• 0 0 ••••••••• 0 ••••••••••••••••••••• fanns rcrortinl! •• 0 

liO to O!lo ••••••••••••••••• o ••••••.••• o ••••••••••••• farms reporLin~ •• o 
100 to 1!'ilo . o ••••• o •••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••••••• farms reporr.ir~e •• o 
200 to 400 •••• o •• o •••••••• , o ••••••••••••••••••••• , • fflnns roportin,::: ••• 
600 to OD!l ••• ••o •o ••••••• ,,, • •o ••••••• o• •••••••• o •• fOJTo\S re-portin$t ••• 
1,000 or more •••• o .••• o •••• o •••••••••••• o •••••••••• fnm;s reportine ••• 

Litters farrowed, December I, previous year, 
to November 30, Census year .......................... rnnns "'I'Ortino .. . 
1. o o ••••••••• ,, ••••• o ••••••••• o ••••••••••• o o •••••• fftm",s rel'Ofl.inp: o o. 
2 •• , o ••••• o ••••••••.•••••••••••••••••.•• o •••• , •••• farms reportinr. ••• 
3 ••••••••••••••••••••••• , •••.•••• o ••••••••••• •••o• fnnns roporti"l!'·· o 
4 0 • 0 •••••••••••••• 0 • 0 • 0 •••••••••••••••• 0 •••••••••• fArms rerortinp; 0 •• 

5 ................................................. fanns roporting .. o 

6 ••• , •••••••••••••• o •• o •••••••• o •••••• o ••••.•••••• fllmll'O reporting ••• 
1, ..•..... o ••• 0 •••••• , ••••••••• , , •• 0 ••••• o •• , , •••• fnnns reporting ••• 
~, • , o •• , • , • , o , • , • , , , •• , , ••• , • , , •••• , •••• o .••• , • , •• fartros roportinj! ••• 
9. • ••• o • o •• o ••• , • o ••••• o ••••••. o ••.••• o •••••••••••. forms reporting. , o 
10 or moro •••••. oo ••.••••••••••••••• •o •o•• ••••••••• f!lfm:;~ rororting.,o 

10 to 19 •••• o • o o ••••••••••.•• o • o ••••••••••••• , o •• fArms roportinl!', o • 
20 to 30 ••••••• o .•• , ••••••• 0 • , •• , •• , •••••••• 0 •••• fnrn.'i raportinl!' ••• 
40 to 69 ••• ooooo Ooo •• oOoOO oo •• o•o•o• ••••••••••••• fanns norortin,::.o. 
TO to DO •••••••••••• o ••• , •.••••• o •• , , , •••• o • , •••• fnnns ro!'Orl.inf,: ••• 
100 or mort' ••••••••••••• , •••• , • , •• , ••••.••••• o ••• fam1s roporting ••• 

NA Not avai1abl.e. 

Stale lotol 

1059 

182,986 
8,596,205 

4,993 
25,288 
29,959 
85,975 
39,751 
46,224 
20,167 
16,604 
l.0,002 
4,787 
1,815 

174,884 
4,441,849 

16,150 
17,1.03 
22,585 
35,635 
21,333 
1.2,779 
15,939 
:V.,818 
7,797 
3,247 
4,6ll 
2,243 

644 
85,681 

510,193 
36,682 
23,828 
13,839 
4,021 

762 
390 

1,130 
2,489 
1,51.2 

502 

419 ~ l.01 
6 

88,482 
2,W1,177 

49,254 
:V.,671 
11,319 
4,621 
2,:V.5 
1,307 
2,320 
1,446 
1,399 

135,826 
2,646,047 

48,623 
29,808 
26,309 
11,449 

5,621 
3,459 
6,216 
4,341 
2,782 
1,559 

75,640 
1,158,687 

48,874 
15,452 
6,429 
3,192 
1,191 

430 
45 
27 

34,826 
11,072 
7,322 
3,408 
2,9:V. 
1,525 
1,497 

91.2 
1,027 

546 
4,603 
3,077 
1,ll9 

286 
60 
61 

19!14 

243,396 
8,268,ll2 

15,855 
53,033 
42,137 
98,340 

HA 
HA 

19,437 
:V.,594 

HA 
HA 
HA 

236,923 
4,569,119 

39,901 
29,926 
33,776 
43,764 
25,173 
13,770 
17,689 
15,180 
7,400 
3,209 
4,358 
2,1.26 

651 

164,333 
702,:L44 

66,843 
43,276 
29,662 
13,863 

2,666 
1,165 
2,266 
2,699 
1,092 

396 

405 

l.01,8l.O 
1,424,894 

60,271 
18,681 
11,371 

4,387 
1,724 
1,135 
2,161 
1,1.26 

954 

152,805 
2,518,045 

59,729 
36,486 
28,248 
ll,280 
5,2W 
2,894 
5,600 
3,361 

HA 
HA 

107,546 
906,324 

HA 
NA 
HA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
HA 

39,995 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
HA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
HA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

Item 
(For definitions and explanations, see text) 

Hogs and pigs sold alive .............................. forms reportinr ... 
nurr.ber ••• 

1 to 4 , •••. o ••••••••••••••••• ,.,., •••••• , •••• , •••• fanns reporting. o. 

5 to 9 o ••••••• , •••••••• , •••••••••• , ••••••• o ••••••• fnrms reportinp.: ••• 
10 to 10 ••••• o • , ••••••••• , • o •••••••••••••• o ••••••• fanns reportin,:: ••• 
20 to 29 ••.•••••••••.•••••...•...• , •••••.• o ••••••• fanns reporting. o • 

30 lo 39 ........................................ : . farms reportin~ ... 
40 to 49 .......................................... ranns mporting .. . 
50 to 90 .• o •• , ••••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••••• o ••• fanns report.in,l!' ••• 

::!!:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::: ~=:~::::: 
200 to 499 ••• o ••••••••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••• farms reportintt: ••• 
500 to 999 •••••••••••••••••••••••••• o ••••••••••• fanns reportin~ ••• 
1,000 or more. • o ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• fanns reporting ••• 

Sheep and lambs of all ages on hand .................... farms reporting .. . 
number •.• 

Under 25 •.••••.••••••••.•.•.•••..••.•.•••••••••.•• farms reporting, .• 
25 lo 99 .......................................... rarms reporting .. . 
~DO to 299 ........................................ farms reporting .. . 
300 lo 999 ........................................ farms reporting ... 
1,000 to 1,999 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• farms reporting ••• 
2,000 to 4,999 ..................................... farms reporting ... 
5,000 or more •.•.• o •• , ••••••••••••••••••••• , ••••••• fanns reporting ••• 

Wool shorn (excluding lambs wool) ••.•.•..•.••••••••••• farms reportinr .•• 
pounds ..• 

Under 1,000 pounds ••••...•• o •••••••••••••••••••••• farms reporting.,. 
1,000 to 2,499 pounds ••.•.•.••••..•.••....•• o •••••• fanns reporting ••. 
2,500 to 4,999 pounds .............................. farms reporting .. . 
5,000 to 9,999 pounds ••.•.•••...••••.••••••••••.• o. farms reporting •.• 
10,000 to 19,999 pounds •••• , ••••• , o ••• , •••••••••••• f81'Dl8 reporting .•. 
20,000 to 49,999 pounds ............................ farms reporting .. . 
50,000 or more pounds ••••.••..•••••.• , •..••••• o •••• fanns reporting ••• 

Chickens 4 months old and over on hand ....•.•.•••••••• ranns reporting ... 
number. o. 

Under 50 ..••.•••••••.•••••••••.••..••.• o •••••••• , • fanns reporting ••• 
50 lo 09 • .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. • .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. • .. farms reporting ... 
100 lo 390 ••.•••••.•.••••••.•..••••.•••..•••.•..•• forms reporting .•. 
400 to 790 o •• o •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 0 , •••••• fanns reportin, .• o 
800 to 1,599 .•••.•••••.•••.•••.••• o ••••••••••• , •••• farms reporting .•. 
1,800 to 3,199 ..................................... fanns reporting. o• 

3,200 or InOre ••• o •••••••••••••••••••• o •••••••••••• , fanns reportin.c:~ •• 
3,200 to 6,399 ••• : •.••••••.•.•• o ••••••••••••••••• fanns reporting ••• 
6,400 or more .•••• o ••••••• o •••••••••••••• 0 , •••• 0 • fanns reporting .•. 

Broilers (chickens) sold .............................. farms reporting ... 
nUmber ••• 

iE~~···································~~··· 100,000 or more •.••••••..•••.•.•• , •• o •••••••••••••• fanns reporting ••• 

Chickens (other than broilers) sold ..................... farms reporting .. . 
number ••• 

~~~····································~~·· 
Chicken eggs sold ................................... ronns reporting ... 

dozons ••• 

~~i.····························~~··· 10,000 to 19,9SI9 dozens ..................... 0 .... famtS reporting .. . 
20,000 to 49,999 dozens •••• 0 •• 0 •••••••••••••• 0 ••• fanns rerorting ••• 
50,000 or more dozens •••••.•••••••••••••••• -· •••• fanr,s report.inf ••• 

Turkeys raised ...................................... rnm18 reporun ... . 
number ••. 

~~···································~~··· 

Stalo lotal 

1050 1954 

41,083 
1,191,193 

7,738 
8,360 

l.0,493 
4,623 
2,533 
1,621 
3,281 
1,639 

795 
66J. 
94 
40 

23,793 
6,063,797 

8,240 
6,099 
5,072 
2,963 

831 
484 
104 

20,906 
36,629,602 

:V.1 S91 
3,432 
1,327 

777 
494 
233 

52 

1.26,854 
15,871,213 

83,762 
19,763 
18,156 
2,342 
1,326 

870 
635 
416 
219 

2,416 
84,685,579 

21 
ll.2 
244 
571 
601 
497 
221 
:V.9 

.28,686 
7,837,360 

11,251 
7,621 
6,824 
1,274 

889 
474 
217 

58 
'111 

49,620 
136,531,912 

ll,966 
13,948 

7,222 
6,869 
1,213 
4,461 
3,943. 
1,543 
1,l.07 

869 
1,22 

ll,295 
3,109,356 

9,700 
1,].1,2 

58 
67 

328 
ll.2 
137 

79 

51,343 
801,848 
16,855 
13,.212 
ll,l27 
4,ll7 
2,0:V. 
1,198 
1,~ 

271 
HA 
HA 
!lA 

25,159 
5,'733,563 

HA 
HA 
HA 
!lA 
HA 
HA 
HA 

HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
!lA 
HA 

211,191 
:v.,897,662 

l.28,3l.O 
41,823 
36,980 
2,909 

866 
238 

65 
HA 
!lA 

2,984 
55,711,200 

HA 
!lA 
HA 
HA 
!lA 
HA 

HA 

39,835 
3,975,315 

!lA 
!lA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 

95,522 
74,643,378 

24,866 
32,946 
15,783 
1.2,190 

1,793 
6,031 
1,913 

HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 

25,356 
2,805,988 

HA. 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
HA 
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